

INDIAN HILLS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 3394 JAMES LEE PARK RD. #A CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89705 TEL: (775) 267-2805 FAX: (775) 267-3510

Resolution 2006-01

A Resolution amending Resolution 2002-03 to add provisions to District Parks and Recreation Policy and to adjust specific rates and charges.

- Whereas, the existing Parks and Recreation Policy makes no provision for non-profit organizations, and
- Whereas, certain fees and charges require adjustment, and
- Whereas, The Board of Trustees that such changes would provide for more use of the District's facilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Indian Hills General Improvement District Board of Trustees that it does hereby amend Resolution No. 2002-03 to do the following:

- a. Add Section 1.04.11 Classification of Facility Uses and Charges
- b. Add Section 1.04.112 Additional Charges over Basic Rate
- c. Revises the Park Use Fee Schedule to charge 15% of gross sales for the Concession Stand
- d. Reduce the Meeting Room Rental Charge to \$15 per hour and \$175 for over 6 hours

Dated: This 1st day of February, 2006.

By: <u>ABSENT</u> Charles Swanson, Chairman Board of Trustees	By: <u>Pile Cour</u> Riley Evaps, Vice-Chairman Board of Trustees	By: Art Baer, Member Board of Trustees
By: <u>Allua A</u> Laura Lau, Secretary/Treasurer Board of Trustees		By: Brian Patrick, Member Board of Trustees